



Ref. :

SECURITY SERVICES

إشارتنا :

Date :

التاريخ : ٢٦ أبريل ٢٠٢٠م

الموضوع: الإفصاح عن النتائج الأولية الفصلية غير المدققة
عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٠م

وفقاً لنص المادة (٣) من قواعد وشروط الإفصاح الصادرة من الهيئة العامة لسوق المال، يسر إدارة الشركة العمانية المتحدة للتأمين ش م ع ع أن تعلن عن النتائج الأولية غير المدققة عن فترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٠م وفقاً لما يلي:

(القيمة بالريال العماني)

التغير %	٣١ مارس ٢٠١٩	٣١ مارس ٢٠٢٠	البيان
٧,٧-	١٠,٨٧٣,٤٠٣	١٠,٠٣٢,١٢٢	إجمالي الدخل المكتتب من الأقساط
٦,٧-	٢,٠٠٩,٣٢٧	١,٨٧٥,٤٨٦	إجمالي نتائج الاكتتاب
٨,٨+	١,٠٦٧,٠٦٢	١,١٦٠,٦٥٩	الدخل المحقق من الاستثمار وإيرادات أخرى
٨٤,٣-	(٢,٣٤٢,٦٦٦)	(٣٦٧,٦٣٧)	(خسائر) استثمار غير محققة
١٦٢,٢+	(١,٢٧٥,٦٠٤)	٧٩٣,٠٢٢	صافي (الخسارة) / الدخل من الاستثمار
٢٢,٢+	(١,٠٧٣,٧٧١)	(١,٣١١,٩٧٥)	المصاريف العمومية والإدارية
٤٩٨,٩+	(٣٤٠,٠٤٨)	١,٣٥٦,٥٣٣	صافي (خسائر) / أرباح الفترة (قبل الضرائب)
١٨,٠-	(٢٦٦,٨٠٥)	(٢١٨,٨٨٨)	مخصص الضرائب
٢٨٧,٥+	(٦٠٦,٨٥٣)	١,١٣٧,٦٤٥	صافي خسارة / أرباح الفترة (بعد الضرائب)
			(خسائر) / دخل شامل آخر :
١٥٤,٧-	٣١١,٣٠٢	(١٧٠,٣٦٨)	أرباح (خسائر) القيمة العادلة للاستثمارات المتاحة للبيع
٤٢٧,٣+	(٢٩٥,٥٥١)	٩٦٧,٢٧٧	إجمالي (الخسارة) // الدخل الشامل للفترة
٢٨٧,٥+	(٠,٠٠٦)	٠,٠١١	(خسارة) // عائد السهم الواحد
٨,٧+	٠,٢٥٠	٠,٢٧٢	صافي قيمة الأصول للسهم الواحد

ملاحظة:

- هذه النتائج تعتبر نتائج مبدئية وتتوقف على مراجعة المدقق الخارجي وتصديق كل من لجنة التدقيق ومجلس إدارة الشركة.

ناصر بن سالم البوسعيدي
المتحدث الرسمي





Ref. :

SECURITY SERVICES

إشارتنا :

Date : **April 26, 2020**

التاريخ :

Sub: Disclosure of preliminary summarized un-audited results for the three months period ended 31st March 2020

In compliance with the Article (3) of Disclosure Rules issued by Capital Market Authority (CMA), the management of Oman United Insurance Company SAOG is pleased to disclose the preliminary summarized un-audited results for the three months' period ended 31st March 2020, as following:

Values in (RO)

Particulars	31 st March 2020	31 st March 2019	Change%
Gross Written Premium	10,032,122	10,873,403	-7.7
Gross Underwriting Results	1,875,486	2,009,327	-6.7
Investment and Other Income (Realized)	1,160,659	1,067,062	+8.8
Unrealized Investment / (loss)	(367,637)	(2,342,666)	-84.3
Net Investment Income /(loss)	793,022	(1,275,604)	+162.2
Management Expenses	(1,311,975)	(1,073,771)	+22.2
Profit / (loss) for the period (before income tax)	1,356,533	(340,048)	+489.9
Provision for income tax	(218,888)	(266,805)	-18.0
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (after income tax)	1,137,645	(606,853)	+287.5
Other comprehensive (Loss) / Income :			
Available for sale investments fair value (loss) /gain	(170,368)	311,302	-154.7
Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	967,277	(295,551)	+427.5
Earnings / (loss) per Share (EPS)	0.011	(0.006)	+287.5
Net Asset Value per share	0.272	0.250	+8.7

Note:

- The above results are preliminary and subject to Statutory Auditor's review and approval of both of Audit Committee and Board of Directors.

Nassir Bin Salim Al Busaidi
Spokes Person

